charged to the secured creditor, the constructive possession of which has been
taken by Authorised officer of Indian Overseas Bank, Secured Creditor will be
sold on �as is where is� and �as it is what is� �Whatever there is and without
Recourse basis� on 26.11.2020 for Recovery of is Rs.13,91,72,797/-(Rupees
Thirteen Crores Ninety One Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred
and Ninety Seven Only) as on 09.11.2020 along with further interest and expens-
es till the date of repayment in full is due to the Indian Overseas Bank, Secured
Creditor from Borrower: M/s Mira Organics & Chemicals Pvt Ltd Represented
by its Managing Director Mr. Parthasarathy Venkatesan, Mr.